TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of lien recorded on reel 003353 frame 0707 by Bank of America, N.A.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		06/19/2013	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	400 N. Sam Houston Parkway East, Suite 400		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	tate/Country: TEXAS		
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 77060-3095		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3353929	HELIX
Registration Number:	3366968	HELIX
Registration Number:	3607682	HELIX
Registration Number:	3353931	HELIX
Registration Number:	3500174	HELIX
Registration Number:	3366972	
Registration Number:	3366973	
Registration Number:	3497165	
Registration Number:	3366974	
Registration Number:	3500180	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0567

TRADEMARK

900258391

Phone: 713-223-2300

Email: traci.landgraf@bgllp.com
Correspondent Name: Bracewell & Giuliani LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060877.091142	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Traci Landgraf	
Signature: /Constance G. Rhebergen/		
Date:	06/19/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=HelixTrademarks#page1.tif source=HelixTrademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0568

RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement Supplement dated as of July 3, 2006 (the "Agreement") by Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc. ("Assignor") to Bank of America, N.A. in it's capacity as administrative agent ("Assignee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 2006 on reel 003353 frame 0707, Assignor granted to Assignee as security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and reassigns to the Assignor all right, title and interest of Assignee in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

Dated: June 19, 2013

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

 $Rv \cdot$

Name: Don B. Pinzon

Title: Vice President

#4308912.1

SCHEDULE A RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS

Country	App/Reg. No.	Filing/	Mark	Owner
·		Reg. Date		
U.S.	78/824,276	2/27/2006	Helix	Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc.
3,353,929	3,353,929	12/11/2007		
U.S. 78/824,368 3,366,968	78/824,368	2/27/2006	Helix	Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc.
	3,366,968	1/8/2008		
U.S.	78/824,386	2/27/2006	Helix	Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc.
	3,607,682	4/14/2009		
U.S.	78/824,397	2/27/2006	Helix	Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc.
	3,353,931	12/11/2007		
U.S.	78/824,415	2/27/2006	Helix	Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc.
	3,500,174	9/9/2008		
U.S. 78/828,826	78/828,826	3/3/2006	Helix Design	Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc.
	3,366,972	1/8/2008		
	78/828,871	3/3/2006	Helix Design	Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc.
	3,366,973	1/8/2008		
U.S.	78/828,884	3/3/2006	Helix Design	Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc.
	3,497,165	9/2/2008		
U.S.	78/828,900	3/3/2006	Helix Design	Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc.
	3,366,974	1/8/2008		
	78/828,911	3/3/2006	Helix Design	Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc.
	3.500,180	9/9/2008		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0570

RECORDED: 06/19/2013